RESOLUTION OF THE DELTA STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL TO ADOPT THE DELTA PLAN FIVE-YEAR REVIEW 2024 REPORT

Resolution 2024-08

WHEREAS, the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Reform Act of 2009 (Wat. Code, § 85000 et seq.; Delta Reform Act) creates and directs the Delta Stewardship Council (Council) to develop an enforceable, comprehensive, long-term management plan for the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta and the Suisun Marsh (collectively, the Delta) referred to as the Delta Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Delta Reform Act requires the Council to review the Delta Plan at least once every five years (Wat. Code, § 85300, subd. (c).); and

WHEREAS, the Council adopted the Delta Plan in May 2013 and the first five-year review of the Delta Plan on October 24, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Council staff presented a draft Delta Plan Five-Year Review 2024 Report at the Council's April 25, 2024, meeting; held a public comment period from April 25, 2024, through June 10, 2024; and finalized and presented the Delta Plan Five-Year Review 2024 Report to the Council on September 26, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delta Stewardship Council as follows:

Section 1. The Delta Plan Five-Year Review 2024 Report is adopted in substantially the same form as presented to the Council on September 26, 2024.

Section 2. This resolution takes effect immediately upon approval and remains in effect until superseded.

CERTIFICATION

On a motion by Councilmember ______, seconded by Councilmember ______, and a vote of the Council, the foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by the Delta Stewardship Council by the following vote at a regular meeting of the Delta Stewardship Council on September 26, 2024.

Burgis	
Damrell	
Hueso	
Lee	
Mehranian	
Miller	
Zingale	
Dated: September 26, 2024	

Emma Askea

Clerk of the Board of the Delta Stewardship Council